
Sl.No Names 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Gross D-2 Gross D-1 Total

1 Shiv Karan K 3 4 5 3 4 3 3 5 4 34 5 5 5 4 3 3 3 6 3 37 71 78 149 W

2 Gopinath R 3 4 6 3 4 4 3 5 5 37 6 5 5 6 2 4 3 5 7 43 80 80 160 R

3 Naren Kumar VR 4 4 6 4 4 3 4 6 6 41 6 4 4 6 5 5 2 5 5 42 83 81 164

4 Arun Alagar S 3 5 5 4 6 3 2 4 6 38 6 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 5 40 78 87 165

5 Makesh Kumar N 5 5 4 4 5 4 4 5 5 41 6 5 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 44 85 82 167

6 Vignesh R 6 4 6 2 6 4 4 4 4 40 6 5 5 7 4 5 3 5 6 46 86 82 168

7 Chandrasekar C 4 4 6 2 4 5 3 5 5 38 6 5 4 7 4 5 5 5 5 46 84 85 169

8 Vijaya Bhaskar K 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 6 6 39 6 4 6 5 5 4 3 4 5 42 81 90 171

9 Premanand G 5 6 8 4 4 4 5 5 4 45 8 5 5 5 3 4 3 4 5 42 87 84 171

10 Harish Visahan P 4 4 6 4 4 5 4 5 7 43 5 4 4 6 5 4 3 4 6 41 84 92 176

11 Rajesh Ahuja D 7 4 6 4 5 4 3 7 6 46 5 4 4 5 3 5 5 5 4 40 86 90 176

12 Tanmay R Bafna 5 5 6 3 7 4 2 6 6 44 7 4 5 6 3 4 4 4 4 41 85 92 177

13 Senthil Kumar D 7 5 4 2 5 4 4 5 7 43 5 4 5 5 5 4 5 5 4 42 85 92 177

14 Ramakrishnan PR 4 5 8 3 5 5 5 6 5 46 6 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 42 88 89 177

15 Kumaraswamy P 4 6 6 3 4 4 4 5 5 41 6 5 5 6 4 5 4 7 6 48 89 88 177
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15 Kumaraswamy P 4 6 6 3 4 4 4 5 5 41 6 5 5 6 4 5 4 7 6 48 89 88 177

16 Chandrasekar KK 3 5 8 4 5 5 4 6 6 46 7 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 44 90 87 177

17 Senthil Kumar B 5 6 7 3 4 5 5 5 5 45 5 4 7 6 3 6 6 4 6 47 92 85 177

18 Vijaya Kumar J 6 5 5 4 8 6 3 4 5 46 4 5 5 6 3 5 3 4 6 41 87 91 178

19 Leelakrishnan N 5 6 7 3 4 5 3 5 5 43 6 5 5 7 4 5 4 5 4 45 88 90 178

20 Omkar Shankar 4 5 7 4 5 4 3 4 7 43 5 4 5 6 3 4 7 4 5 43 86 93 179

21 Duraiswamy M 5 4 7 4 6 5 3 5 5 44 6 5 6 6 4 5 5 4 4 45 89 90 179

22 Muralidharon TRC 5 5 5 5 4 6 6 5 8 49 7 6 6 5 3 4 3 4 5 43 92 88 180

23 Senthil Kumar R 5 5 6 3 4 5 6 4 6 44 6 5 5 5 4 7 4 4 4 44 88 93 181

24 Murali PM Dr 5 5 6 4 5 6 4 7 7 49 7 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 40 89 92 181

25 Jagannathan MV 8 5 6 5 3 4 4 6 6 47 8 5 5 6 4 4 5 5 6 48 95 86 181

26 Soundararajan N 5 5 5 3 5 5 3 8 6 45 7 5 5 7 5 5 3 7 5 49 94 88 182

27 Arjunan A 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 6 8 46 6 5 6 6 4 4 4 6 5 46 92 91 183

28 Balaji Manigandan S 6 6 9 4 6 4 4 4 6 49 6 5 5 6 4 5 3 7 5 46 95 90 185

29 Nesarajan A 5 5 8 3 5 5 3 4 8 46 7 7 5 7 4 4 4 4 6 48 94 94 188

30 Manoharan V 9 5 8 4 5 6 3 8 7 55 6 5 5 7 3 5 3 5 4 43 98 92 190

31 Ayyachamy V 5 5 9 4 5 5 4 6 6 49 6 5 5 7 4 3 4 5 5 44 93 98 191

32 Ravichandran D 5 4 4 5 4 6 5 7 5 45 8 5 5 6 3 6 4 4 5 46 91 102 193

33 Subramaniam K 6 8 5 4 6 5 4 8 7 53 7 5 5 6 3 4 3 4 5 42 95 99 194

34 Viswanathan S 6 5 5 4 4 6 5 8 6 49 6 5 5 6 4 4 6 4 4 44 93 103 19634 Viswanathan S 6 5 5 4 4 6 5 8 6 49 6 5 5 6 4 4 6 4 4 44 93 103 196



35 Senthil Nallasamy 5 8 7 3 7 5 4 5 7 51 7 4 4 7 4 6 4 7 5 48 99 100 199

36 Rajasekharan D 7 6 7 3 6 6 3 5 6 49 7 5 5 5 5 4 3 5 6 45 94 106 200

37 Natarajan KS 6 5 9 3 8 7 4 7 6 55 6 7 6 8 3 4 3 5 4 46 101 99 200

38 Kumaresh NJ 5 5 8 5 5 5 5 6 7 51 6 5 6 7 4 6 5 6 4 49 100 104 204

39 Manthrachalam K 7 5 8 3 6 5 3 5 7 49 7 6 6 6 5 5 4 5 5 49 98 107 205

40 Joe Curian Brig 9 4 7 6 4 6 5 7 8 56 6 5 6 5 4 6 4 6 5 47 103 104 207

41 Chitra Govindarajan 4 5 7 5 5 6 3 7 7 49 7 6 7 7 5 5 6 5 6 54 103 104 207

42 Goutham Nahar G 7 7 8 3 6 4 4 7 6 52 6 5 5 6 4 5 7 6 6 50 102 106 208

43 Senthilnathan S 5 7 6 3 5 6 6 7 5 50 7 4 5 6 4 6 4 14 5 55 105 104 209

44 Ramesh K 5 7 9 4 6 6 6 7 8 58 8 4 5 6 4 6 3 6 8 50 108 102 210

45 Mrithika M 6 5 6 4 6 9 4 11 7 58 8 6 6 6 5 6 7 6 5 55 113 100 213

46 Govindarajan N 6 5 6 5 8 5 4 8 7 54 9 6 6 7 5 6 4 6 5 54 108 112 220

47 Amar Asher P 6 6 8 6 6 5 4 8 7 56 8 5 7 8 4 8 6 5 5 56 112 109 221

48 Soundara Rajhan K 7 6 8 7 6 6 5 7 5 57 9 6 6 7 5 7 6 9 7 62 119 116 235

49 Kannan S 7 7 9 6 6 6 4 7 8 60 8 6 6 9 3 7 5 8 6 58 118 131 249
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Sl.No Names 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 OUT 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN Gross D-2 Gross D-1 Total

1 Gopinath R 3 4 6 3 4 4 3 5 5 37 6 5 5 6 2 4 3 5 7 43 80 80 160 W

2 Vijaya Bhaskar K 4 4 5 3 4 4 3 6 6 39 6 4 6 5 5 4 3 4 5 42 81 90 171

3 Ramakrishnan PR 4 5 8 3 5 5 5 6 5 46 6 5 4 5 4 5 4 4 5 42 88 89 177 R

4 Kumaraswamy P 4 6 6 3 4 4 4 5 5 41 6 5 5 6 4 5 4 7 6 48 89 88 177

5 Chandrasekar K K 3 5 8 4 5 5 4 6 6 46 7 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 4 44 90 87 177

6 Leelakrishnan N 5 6 7 3 4 5 3 5 5 43 6 5 5 7 4 5 4 5 4 45 88 90 178

7 Duraiswamy M 5 4 7 4 6 5 3 5 5 44 6 5 6 6 4 5 5 4 4 45 89 90 179

8 Muralidharon TRC 5 5 5 5 4 6 6 5 8 49 7 6 6 5 3 4 3 4 5 43 92 88 180

9 Murali PM Dr 5 5 6 4 5 6 4 7 7 49 7 5 4 6 3 4 3 4 4 40 89 92 181

10 Jagannathan MV 8 5 6 5 3 4 4 6 6 47 8 5 5 6 4 4 5 5 6 48 95 86 181

11 Soundararajan N 5 5 5 3 5 5 3 8 6 45 7 5 5 7 5 5 3 7 5 49 94 88 182

12 Arjunan A 5 5 5 4 4 5 4 6 8 46 6 5 6 6 4 4 4 6 5 46 92 91 183

13 Nesarajan A 5 5 8 3 5 5 3 4 8 46 7 7 5 7 4 4 4 4 6 48 94 94 188

14 Manoharan V 9 5 8 4 5 6 3 8 7 55 6 5 5 7 3 5 3 5 4 43 98 92 190

15 Ayyachamy V 5 5 9 4 5 5 4 6 6 49 6 5 5 7 4 3 4 5 5 44 93 98 191

16 Ravichandran D 5 4 4 5 4 6 5 7 5 45 8 5 5 6 3 6 4 4 5 46 91 102 193

17 Subramaniam K 6 8 5 4 6 5 4 8 7 53 7 5 5 6 3 4 3 4 5 42 95 99 194
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18 Viswanathan S 6 5 5 4 4 6 5 8 6 49 6 5 5 6 4 4 6 4 4 44 93 103 196

19 Natarajan KS 6 5 9 3 8 7 4 7 6 55 6 7 6 8 3 4 3 5 4 46 101 99 200

20 Manthrachalam K 7 5 8 3 6 5 3 5 7 49 7 6 6 6 5 5 4 5 5 49 98 107 205

21 Joe Curian Brig 9 4 7 6 4 6 5 7 8 56 6 5 6 5 4 6 4 6 5 47 103 104 207

22 Chitra Govindarajan 4 5 7 5 5 6 3 7 7 49 7 6 7 7 5 5 6 5 6 54 103 104 207

23 Goutham Nahar G 7 7 8 3 6 4 4 7 6 52 6 5 5 6 4 5 7 6 6 50 102 106 208

24 Govindarajan N 6 5 6 5 8 5 4 8 7 54 9 6 6 7 5 6 4 6 5 54 108 112 220

25 Soundara Rajhan K 7 6 8 7 6 6 5 7 5 57 9 6 6 7 5 7 6 9 7 62 119 116 235


